
County Senator District Phone Email

Barbour Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Berkeley Craig Blair 15 (304) 357-7867 craig@craigblair.com

Charlie Trump 15 (304) 357-7980 charles.trump@wvsenate.gov

John R. Unger II 16 (304) 357-7933 john.unger@wvsenate.gov

Boone Art Kirkendoll 7 (304) 357-7857 art.kirkendoll@wvsenate.gov

Ron Stollings 7 (304) 357-7939 ron.stollings@frontier.com

Braxton

Brooke Ryan Ferns 1 (304) 357-7918 ryan.ferns@wvsenate.gov

Jack Yost 1 (304) 357-7984 jack.yost@wvsenate.gov

Cabell Robert H. Plymale 5 (304) 357-7937 robert.plymale@wvsenate.gov

Mike Woelfel 5 (304) 357-7956 mike.woelfel@wvsenate.gov

Calhoun Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Clay

Doddridge Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Fayette William R. Laird IV 10 (304) 357-7849 william.laird@wvsenate.gov

Ronald F. Miller 10 (304) 357-7959 ronald.miller@wvsenate.gov

Gilmer Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Douglas E. Facemire 12 (304) 357-7845 douglas.facemire@wvsenate.gov

Mike Romano 12 (304) 357-7904 mike.romano@wvsenate.gov

Grant Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Greenbrier William R. Laird IV 10 (304) 357-7849 william.laird@wvsenate.gov

Please call and email your Senators and ask them to "Please support the Unborn Child Protection from 

Dismemberment Abortion Act (S.B. 10).”
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Hampshire Craig Blair 15 (304) 357-7867 craig@craigblair.com

Charlie Trump 15 (304) 357-7980 charles.trump@wvsenate.gov

Hancock Ryan Ferns 1 (304) 357-7918 ryan.ferns@wvsenate.gov

Jack Yost 1 (304) 357-7984 jack.yost@wvsenate.gov

Hardy Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Harrison

Jackson Mitch Carmichael 4 (304) 357-7855 mitch.carmichael@wvsenate.gov

Mike Hall 4 (304) 357-7901 mike.hall@wvsenate.gov

Jefferson John R. Unger II 16 (304) 357-7933 john.unger@wvsenate.gov

Kanawha Ed Gaunch 8 (304) 357-7841 ed.gaunch@wvsenate.gov

Chris Walters 8 (304) 357-7866 chris.walters@wvsenate.gov

Tom Takubo 17 (304) 357-7990 drtomtakubo@gmail.com

Lewis

Lincoln/Logan Art Kirkendoll 7 (304) 357-7857 art.kirkendoll@wvsenate.gov

Ron Stollings 7 (304) 357-7939 ron.stollings@frontier.com

Marion Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Robert D. Beach 13 (304) 357-7919 bob.beach@wvsenate.gov

Roman Prezioso 13 (304) 357-7961 roman.prezioso@wvsenate.gov

Marshall Ryan Ferns 1 (304) 357-7918 ryan.ferns@wvsenate.gov

Jack Yost 1 (304) 357-7984 jack.yost@wvsenate.gov

Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Mason Mitch Carmichael 4 (304) 357-7855 mitch.carmichael@wvsenate.gov

Mike Hall 4 (304) 357-7901 mike.hall@wvsenate.gov

McDowell Bill Cole 6 (304) 357-7801 bill.cole@wvsenate.gov

Mark Maynard 6 (304) 357-7808 mark.maynard@wvsenate.gov

Sue Cline 9 (304) 357-7807 sue.cline@wvsenate.gov

Jeff Mullins 9 (304) 357-7831 jeff.mullins@wvsenate.gov

Mercer Bill Cole 6 (304) 357-7801 bill.cole@wvsenate.gov

Mark Maynard 6 (304) 357-7808 mark.maynard@wvsenate.gov

mailto:craig@craigblair.com
mailto:charles.trump@wvsenate.gov
mailto:ryan.ferns@wvsenate.gov
mailto:jack.yost@wvsenate.gov
mailto:bob.williams@wvsenate.gov
mailto:mitch.carmichael@wvsenate.gov
mailto:mike.hall@wvsenate.gov
mailto:john.unger@wvsenate.gov
mailto:ed.gaunch@wvsenate.gov
mailto:chris.walters@wvsenate.gov
mailto:drtomtakubo@gmail.com
mailto:art.kirkendoll@wvsenate.gov
mailto:ron.stollings@frontier.com
mailto:jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov
mailto:kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov
mailto:bob.beach@wvsenate.gov
mailto:roman.prezioso@wvsenate.gov
mailto:ryan.ferns@wvsenate.gov
mailto:jack.yost@wvsenate.gov
mailto:jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov
mailto:kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov
mailto:mitch.carmichael@wvsenate.gov
mailto:mike.hall@wvsenate.gov
mailto:bill.cole@wvsenate.gov
mailto:mark.maynard@wvsenate.gov
mailto:sue.cline@wvsenate.gov
mailto:jeff.mullins@wvsenate.gov
mailto:bill.cole@wvsenate.gov
mailto:mark.maynard@wvsenate.gov


Mineral Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Craig Blair 15 (304) 357-7867 craig@craigblair.com

Charlie Trump 15 (304) 357-7980 charles.trump@wvsenate.gov

Mingo Bill Cole 6 (304) 357-7801 bill.cole@wvsenate.gov

Mark Maynard 6 (304) 357-7808 mark.maynard@wvsenate.gov

Art Kirkendoll 7 (304) 357-7857 art.kirkendoll@wvsenate.gov

Ron Stollings 7 (304) 357-7939 ron.stollings@frontier.com

Monongalia Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Robert D. Beach 13 (304) 357-7919 bob.beach@wvsenate.gov

Roman Prezioso 13 (304) 357-7961 roman.prezioso@wvsenate.gov

Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Monroe William R. Laird IV 10 (304) 357-7849 william.laird@wvsenate.gov

Morgan Craig Blair 15 (304) 357-7867 craig@craigblair.com

Charlie Trump 15 (304) 357-7980 charles.trump@wvsenate.gov

Nicholas Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Ohio Ryan Ferns 1 (304) 357-7918 ryan.ferns@wvsenate.gov

Jack Yost 1 (304) 357-7984 jack.yost@wvsenate.gov

Pendleton Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Pleasants Bob Ashley 3 (304) 357-7970 bob.ashley@wvsenate.gov

Donna J. Boley 3 (304) 357-7905 donnaboley@suddenlink.net

Pocahontas Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Preston Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Putnam Mitch Carmichael 4 (304) 357-7855 mitch.carmichael@wvsenate.gov

Mike Hall 4 (304) 357-7901 mike.hall@wvsenate.gov

Ed Gaunch 8 (304) 357-7841 ed.gaunch@wvsenate.gov

Chris Walters 8 (304) 357-7866 chris.walters@wvsenate.gov

Raleigh Sue Cline 9 (304) 357-7807 sue.cline@wvsenate.gov

Jeff Mullins 9 (304) 357-7831 jeff.mullins@wvsenate.gov
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Randolph Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Ritchie Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Roane Bob Ashley 3 (304) 357-7970 bob.ashley@wvsenate.gov

Donna J. Boley 3 (304) 357-7905 donnaboley@suddenlink.net

Mitch Carmichael 4 (304) 357-7855 mitch.carmichael@wvsenate.gov

Mike Hall 4 (304) 357-7901 mike.hall@wvsenate.gov

Summers William R. Laird IV 10 (304) 357-7849 william.laird@wvsenate.gov

Taylor/Tucker Dave Sypolt 14 (304) 357-7914 dave.sypolt@wvsenate.gov

Bob Williams 14 (304) 357-7995 bob.williams@wvsenate.gov

Tyler Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Upshur Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Wayne Bill Cole 6 (304) 357-7801 bill.cole@wvsenate.gov

Mark Maynard 6 (304) 357-7808 mark.maynard@wvsenate.gov

Robert H. Plymale 5 (304) 357-7937 robert.plymale@wvsenate.gov

Mike Woelfel 5 (304) 357-7956 mike.woelfel@wvsenate.gov

Art Kirkendoll 7 (304) 357-7857 art.kirkendoll@wvsenate.gov

Ron Stollings 7 (304) 357-7939 ron.stollings@frontier.com

Webster Greg Boso 11 (304) 357-7973 greg.boso@wvsenate.gov

Robert Karnes 11 (304) 357-7906 robert.karnes@wvsenate.gov

Wetzel Jeffrey V. Kessler 2 (304) 357-7902 jeff.kessler@wvsenate.gov

Kent Leonhardt 2 (304) 357-7827 kent.leonhardt@wvsenate.gov

Wirt/Wood Bob Ashley 3 (304) 357-7970 bob.ashley@wvsenate.gov

Donna J. Boley 3 (304) 357-7905 donnaboley@suddenlink.net

Wyoming Sue Cline 9 (304) 357-7807 sue.cline@wvsenate.gov

Jeff Mullins 9 (304) 357-7831 jeff.mullins@wvsenate.gov
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